# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carlos GARCIA-ECHEVERRIA	08/19/2005
Takanori KANAZAWA	08/30/2005
Eiji KAWAHARA	08/31/2005
Keiichi MASUYA	08/19/2005
Naoko MATSUURA	08/30/2005
Takahiro MIYAKE	09/05/2005
Osamu OHMORI	08/30/2005
Ichiro UMEMURA	08/30/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Novartis AG
Street Address:	Lichtstrasse 35
City:	Basel
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4056

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10549250

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

501259874

Fax Number: (617)871-3392

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.871.4145

Email: ryan.dee@novartis.com

Correspondent Name: Novartis Institutes for Biomedical Resea

Address Line 1: 220 Massachusetts Avenue

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32910A-US-PCT

REEL: 024825 FRAME: 0771

PATENT

10549250

3H \$40 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlene K. Musser	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=PAT032910A-US-PCT_executed_Assignment_NVS#page1.tif		
source=PAT032910A-US-PCT_executed_Assignment_NVS#page2 tif		

 $source \verb|=PAT032910A-US-PCT_executed_As signment_NVS\#page 3.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 024825 FRAME: 0772

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We

### Carlos GARCIA-ECHEVERRIA.

Engelgasse 126, 4052 Basel, Switzerland

#### Takanori KANAZAWA.

27-8-203, Higashi-arai, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki Pref. 305-0033, Japan

# EIJI KAWAHARA,

4-20, Inarimae, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki Pref. 305-0061, Japan

#### Kelichi MASUYA.

1-2-1 Tsukuho, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki Pref. 300-3257, Japan

#### Naoko MATSUURA,

2-4-1-507, Amakubo, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki Pref. 305-0005, Japan

#### Takahiro MIYAKE,

2-4-1-102, Amakubo, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki Pref. 305-0005, Japan

#### Osamu OHMORI,

2-4-6-406, Sengen, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki Pref. 305-0047, Japan

#### Ichiro UMEMURA.

2-3-7-406, Ninomiya, Tsukuba-shi, Ibaraki Pref. 305-0051, Japan

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to *Novartis AG, a Company organized under the laws of the Swiss Confederation, of Lichtstrasse 35, 4056 Basel, Switzerland*, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

# 2, 4- DI (PHENYLAMINO) PYRIMIDINES USEFUL IN THE TREATMENT OF NEOPLASTIC DISEASES, INFLAMMATORY AND IMMUNE SYSTEM DISORDERS

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. PCT/EP2004/002616

filed 12 March 2004

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said *Novartis AG*, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said *Novartis AG*.

US 07/01

Carlos GABETA-ECHEVERRIA  Signed on	
Takanori KANAZAWA	***************************************
Signed on	
EIJI KAWAHARA	***************************************
Signed on  // OF. OF.  Kelichi MASUYA	
Signed on	
Naoko MATSUURA  Signed on	
Takahiro MIYAKE  Signed on	
Osamu OHMORI  Signed on  Ichiro UMEMURA	

	Signed on
Carlos GARCIA-ECHEVERRIA	
Tchanori Kanazawa Takanori KANAZAWA	Signed on 30/08/2005
Eiji KAWAHARA	Signed on 3/ /08/2005
	Signed on
Nacko MATSUURA	Signed on 30/08 / 265
Jakahiro MIYAKE	Signed on 0 1/09/2001
Osamu OHMORI	Signed on 30/08/2005
1 China Umama Ichiro UMEMURA	Signed on  3 / 08 / 2 00 5

US 07/01